

**Present: Sri Arindam Chattopadhyay**

**J. O. Code : WB 0859**

S.T.07(02)15

S.C.07(12)12

GR.597 of 1997

Diamond Harbour P.S. Case no.107 of 1997

CIS 59 of 2017

Order no.35

Dt.31.03.22

Today has been fixed for appearance of the accused persons and E.R. of W.A. against accused person namely Kochi Bibi.

Two accused persons namely Ombar Khan and Aliya Bibi on court bail are present by filing hazira. One accused person namely Asgar Khan in Court Bail is absent by filing a petition. No E.R. of W.A. is received against rest accused person namely Kochi Bibi. The case is adjourned today.

Let Proclamation and Attachment be issued against the accused person namely Kochi Bibi.

Fix 07.07.22 for E.R. of W.P.A. against accused person namely Kochi Bibi and appearance of other accused persons in Court Bail.

D/c. By me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C. II, D/Harbour

No. Dated :-  
Copy of order forwarded to Ld. A.C.J.M.,  
Diamond Harbour.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C. II, D/Harbour